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Model

Input

PD Output

PPS

QC3.0 Output

Total Output

Material

Size

Net Weight

JR-CCB01

DC 12-24V

5V      3A, 9V      3A, 12V      2.5A, 30W

3.3-11V      3A

5V      3A, 9V      2A, 12V      1.5A, 18W

48W(Max)

ABS +PC fireproof material

77.5*47*44mm

40g

Dual microphones

Light ring

BASS button

Previous

Next

Multifunctional button

Negative power contact

① ⑨

⑩
⑪
⑫③

②

④
⑤

⑥

⑦

⑧ ⑬

➀
➁
➂
➃
➄
➅
➆

1. Wireless connection

a. Plug JR-CCB01 into the car 
cigarette lighter socket

b. Turn the car radio to an unused station, long 
press the knob button, adjust FM transmitter 
to the same station with car radio.

c. Turn on the BT of the your phone 
and pair with the BT named 
"JR-CCB01".

User Manual  / Benutzerhandbuch  / Manuel de 
l'utilisateur  / Manuale d'uso  / Manual del usuario

d. You can play music, make 
phone calls and navigation after 
pairing successfully.

JR-CCB01 Connected

JR-CCB01

Product parameters

Packing list

Product introduction

Function diagram

Q&A

Precautions

Vol-

Vol+

➇
➈
➉
⑪
⑫
⑬

Positive power contact

LED display

Type-C charging port

QC3.0 charging port

USB flash drive port

Light button

Note: Unused Station refers to station with no music or vocals , just rustling.
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Car

2. USB flash drive connection

a. Plug JR-CCB01 into the car 
cigarette lighter socket

b. Turn the car radio to an unused station, 
long press the knob button, adjust FM 
transmitter to the same station with car 
radio.

c. Insert USB flash drive 
into the USB flash drive 
port. The QC3.0 port 
does not support USB 
flash drive.

d. After connecting successfully, you can start to play music.

Note: Unused 
Station refers 
to station 
with no music 
or vocals , 
just rustling.

FM MHz106.8
Car

Please keep it away from children.
Improper use may damage the product or endanger personal and 
property safety.
Non-professionals are strictly prohibited to disassemble this product.
Electrical appliances or loads that exceed the output current of this 
product are prohibited (automatic protection will be activated and no 
output will be given).
Avoid fierce physical actions, including knocking, throwing, trampling, 
squeezing, etc.
Please charge your device after the car engine starts.
Do not charge high-power devices to prevent device damage caused 
by excessive power.
Do not use it in wet environment or thunderstorm weather.
Do not clean the device with strong chemicals, cleaning agents, etc.
Do not drop or throw it violently and please keep it from collision 
considering this product is an electronic product.
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Model:  JR-CCB01

48W Dual-Mic Wireless FM Transmitter for Car
Bluetooth 5.3 FM Transmitter
Émetteur FM sans fil 48W à double microphone pour voiture
48W Trasmettitore FM wireless Dual-Mic per Auto
48W Transmisor FM inalámbrico de doble micrófono para automóvil
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EN English

DE Deutsch

FR Français

IT Italiano

ES Español

3.1101.618318.0000000

Tips:
Improper use may damage the product or 
endanger personal and property safety.

We hope you never have the need, but if you 
do, our service is friendly and hassle-free.

1. Activate the lifetime warranty for you!
2. If you need help, our solutions will hyper 
drive to you within 12 hours.

QC  PASSED

** Station adjustment **

Long press the multifunctional button       , the LED display will start 
to flash after 2s; rotate the knob leftward/ rightward to select 
station.

** Volume adjustment **

If you feel the music volume is too low, please volume up your phone 
or CCB01 first, and finally volume up the car audio to 1/3 or 1/2，but 
not exceed 2/3.

** Answer/reject/end calls **

Answer a call: short press the       button;

Q: How to resolve static issue?
A: ① Please make sure there is no power line close by your CCB01. 
Some of the power lines without a shielding layer would cause 
electromagnetic radiation to interfere and reduce the signal of FM 
transmission, causing background buzz.

② Please note that the signal of FM might reduce if you are in a 
mountain region and massing of buildings or inside a tunnel. We 
suggest you re-adjust the car radio to an unused station, and then 
reconnect to use.

Q: How to achieve a better voice quality during calls?
A: Please ensure that your car radio successfully connects to an 
unused station before making a phone call. If there is still noise at 
the ends, you can close the car windows when you are on a call.

Q: How to do if the sound is too low when playing music or on a call, 
or there is no sound when answering a call?
A: ① Please adjust the volume of your phone and CCB01 to full 
volume.
② Please press the multi-function button.Some mobile phones 
directly use the answer button of the mobile phone to answer the 
call, which will cause the call sound to be transmitted from the 
phone handset.

Q: Why CCB01 failed to be connected wirelessly while it can be found 
on the phone?
A: ① Please check whether the phone’s BT function is turned on and 

For FAQs and more 
information, please scan

Lifetime Warranty Code

864275
support@joyroom.com

End a call: short press the       button during the call;
Reject a call: Long press the       button for 2s.

** Playing music **

Press       button to skip to previous song;
Press       button to skip to next song;
Press multifunctional button       to pause;
Press       again to resume playing.

** Wireless/USB flash drive mode switch **

Press and hold        for 2s to switch between wireless/USB flash 

drive mode.

works normally.
② Please ensure CCB01 is not connected by others，and you need 
to disconnect other devices to connect.If the problem still cannot be 
solved, please delete all the BT names from your phone and 
reconnect.

Q: Can CCB01 remember the connection with the mobile phone?
A: CCB01 has a memory connection function, but some mobile 
phones have turned off the Bluetooth automatic connection for the 
purpose of saving battery power, and you need to manually connect.
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Modell

Eingabe

PD-Ausgang

PPS

QC3.0-Ausgang

Gesamtleistung

Material

Größe

Nettogewicht

JR-CCB01

DC 12-24V

5V      3A, 9V      3A, 12V      2.5A, 30W

3.3-11V      3A

5V      3A, 9V      2A, 12V      1.5A, 18W

48W(Max)

ABS + PC Fireproof Material

77.5*47*44mm

40g

Duale Mikrofone

Lichtstreifen

BASS-Knopf

Vorherig

Nächst

Multifunktionale Knopf

Negativer Stromkontakt

① ⑨

⑩
⑪
⑫③

②

④
⑤

⑥

⑦

⑧ ⑬

➀
➁
➂
➃
➄
➅
➆

1. Kabelloser Anschluss

a. Stecken Sie JR-CCB01 in die 
Zigarettenanzunderbuchse im 
Auto, um die Stromversorgung 
anzuschlieBen

b. Stellen Sie das Autoradio auf einen leeren FM ein Wenn Sie die Frequenz 
einstellen möchten, drücken Sie lange auf den Knopf, stellen Sie den 
FM-Transmitter auf die gleiche Frequenz wie das Autoradio ein, indem Sie 
den Knopf nach links/rechts drehen.

c. Schalten Sie die Bluetooth Funktion 
Ihres Telefons ein, suchen Sie den 
Name "JR-CCB01" und koppeln Sie ihn.

d. Nach erfolgreicher Kopplung 
können Sie Musik abspielen/die 
Telefonnavigation starten.

JR-CCB01 Connected

JR-CCB01

Produktparameter

Packliste

Produkt-Einführung

Betriebsanleitung

FRAGEN & ANTWORTEN Achtung:➇
➈
➉
⑪
⑫
⑬

Positiver Stromkontakt

LED-Anzeige

Typ-C Aufladung Schnittstelle

QC3.0 Aufladung-Schnittstelle

USB-Flash-Laufwerk-Schnittstelle

Licht- Knopf

Hinweis: Leere Frequenz bezieht sich auf 
Frequenzen ohne Stimme oder Musik, nur Rauschen.

FM MHz106.8
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2. USB-Flash-Laufwerk-Anschluss

a. Stecken Sie JR-CCB01 in die 
Zigarettenanzünderbuchse im 
Auto, um die Stromversorgung 
anzuschließen.

b. Stellen Sie das Autoradio auf einen leeren FM ein Wenn Sie die Frequenz 
einstellen möchten, drücken Sie lange auf den Knopf, stellen Sie den 
FM-Transmitter auf die gleiche Frequenz wie das Autoradio ein, indem Sie 
den Knopf nach links/rechts drehen.

c. Stecken Sie den USB-Flash-Laufwerk in den USB-Flash-Laufwerk-Schnitt-
stelle des JR-CCB01.Der QC3.0-Schnittstelle unterstützt keine 
USB-Flash-Laufwerk.

d. Nach erfolgreichem Anschluss können Sie mit der Musikwiedergabe 
beginnen.

Bitte halten Sie es von Kindern fern.
Unsachgemäßer Gebrauch kann das Produkt beschädigen oder die 
Sicherheit von Personen und Sachen gefährden.
Laien ist es strengstens untersagt, dieses Produkt zu demontieren.
Elektrische Geräte oder Lasten, die den Ausgangsstrom dieses Produkts 
überschreiten, sind verboten (der automatische Schutz wird aktiviert und 
es wird keine Leistung abgegeben).
Vermeiden Sie heftige physische Handlungen wie Stoßen, Werfen, 
Trampeln, Quetschen, usw.
Bitte laden Sie Ihr Gerät nach dem Anlassen des Motors auf.
Laden Sie keine Geräte mit hoher Leistung, um eine Beschädigung des 
Geräts durch zu hohe Leistung zu vermeiden.
Verwenden Sie ihn nicht in feuchter Umgebung oder bei Gewitter.
Reinigen Sie ihn nicht mit starken Chemikalien, Reinigungsmitteln usw.
Lassen Sie es nicht fallen, werfen Sie es nicht gewaltsam und schützen 
Sie es vor Stößen, da es sich um ein elektronisches Produkt handelt.
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** Anpassung der Frequenz **

Drücken Sie den multifunktionalen Knopf         lange, die LED-Anzeige 
beginnt nach 2 Sekunden zu blinken; drehen Sie den Knopf nach 
links/rechts, um die Frequenz auszuwählen.

F: Wie kann ich das statische Problem beheben?
A: ① Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass sich in der Nähe Ihres CCB01 keine 
Stromleitung befindet. Einige der Stromleitungen ohne Abschirmungsschicht 
würden elektromagnetische Strahlung stören und das Signal der 
FM-Übertragung reduzieren, was ein Hintergrundsignal verursacht.
② Bitte beachten Sie, dass sich das UKW-Signal verringern kann, wenn Sie 
sich in einer Bergregion mit vielen Gebäuden oder in einem Tunnel befinden. 
Wir empfehlen Ihnen, das Autoradio auf einen unbenutzten Sender 
einzustellen und es dann wieder einzuschalten, um es zu benutzen.

F: Wie erreiche ich eine bessere Sprachqualität beim Telefonieren?
A: Bitte vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Autoradio erfolgreich eine Verbindung 
zu einem unbenutzten Sender herstellt, bevor Sie ein Telefongespräch führen. 
Wenn es an den Enden immer noch Rauschen gibt, können Sie die 
Autofenster schließen, wenn Sie ein Gespräch führen.

F: Was kann ich tun, wenn der Ton bei der Musikwiedergabe oder während 
eines Anrufs zu leise ist oder wenn bei der Annahme eines Anrufs kein Ton zu 
hören ist?
A: ① Bitte stellen Sie die Lautstärke Ihres Telefons und des JR-CCBO1 auf 
volle Lautstärke.

** Einstellung der Lautstärke **

Wenn Sie das Gefühl haben, dass die Musiklautstärke zu niedrig ist, 
stellen Sie bitte zuerst die Lautstärke Ihres Telefons oder des 
JR-CCBO1 lauter, und stellen Sie dann die Lautstärke des Autoradios 
auf 1/3 oder 1/2, aber nicht mehr als 2/3.

** Anrufe Annehmen/Ablehnen/Beenden **

Anruf annehmen: kurz den Knopf        drücken
Anruf beenden: während des Gesprächs kurz den Knopf        drücken
Anruf ablehnen: lang den Knopf        für 2 Sekunden drücken

** Musik Abspielen **

Drücken Sie den        Knopf, um zum vorherigen Lied zu springen.
Drücken Sie den        Knopf, um zum nächsten Lied zu springen.
Drücken Sie den multifunktionalen Knopf        , um eine Pause zu 
machen.Erneut        drücken, um die Wiedergabe fortzusetzen

** Schalter für kabellos/USB-Flash-Laufwerkmodus **

Sekunden lang         gedrückt halten, um zwischen 
kabellos/USB-Flash-Laufwerkmodus umzuschalten.

② Bitte drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste. Einige Mobiltelefone verwenden 
direkt die Annahmetaste des Mobiltelefons, um den Anruf anzunehmen, was 
dazu führt, dass der Anrufton vom Hörer des Telefons übertragen wird.

F: Warum kann das JR-CCB01 nicht drahtlos verbunden werden, obwohl es auf 
dem Telefon gefunden werden kann?
A: ① Prüfen Sie, ob die Bluetooth Funktion des Telefons eingeschaltet ist und 
normal funktioniert.
② Prüfen Sie, ob die Bluetooth Anzeiger immer leuchtet. Wenn sie immer 
leuchtet, bedeutet dies, dass andere Geräte verbunden sind und Sie die 
Verbindung zu anderen Geräten trennen müssen. Wenn das Problem immer 
noch nicht gelöst werden kann, löschen Sie bitte alle Bluetooth Namen von 
Ihrem Telefon und stellen Sie die Verbindung wieder her.

F: Kann sich das JR-CCBO1 die Verbindung mit dem Mobiltelefon merken?
A: Der JR-CCBO1 verfügt über eine Speicherverbindungsfunktion, aber einige 
Mobiltelefone haben die automatische Bluetooth-Verbindung ausgeschaltet, 
um Batteriestrom zu sparen, und Sie müssen die Verbindung manuell 
herstellen.
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Modèle

Entrée  

Sortie DP 

PPS 

Sortie QC3.0   

Puissance totale

Matériaux

Taille

Poids net

JR-CCB01

CC 12-24 V

5V      3A, 9V      3A, 12V      2.5A, 30W

3.3-11V      3A

5V      3A, 9V      2A, 12V      1.5A, 18W

48W (Max)

ABS + PC ignifugé

77.5*47*44mm

40g

Deux Microphones

Anneaux Lumineux

Touche BASSE

Précédent

Suivant

Touche Multifonction

Contact de Puissance Négatif

① ⑨

⑩
⑪
⑫③

②

④
⑤

⑥

⑦

⑧ ⑬

➀
➁
➂
➃
➄
➅
➆

1. Connexion sans fil

a. Connectez le JR-CCB01 à 
la prise allume-cigare de la 
voiture.

b. Réglez l'autoradio sur une station inutilisée, appuyez longuement sur la 
touche, réglez l'émetteur FM sur la même station que l'autoradio.

c. Allumez le BT de votre téléphone 
et associez-le au BT nommé 
"JR-CCB01"

d. Vous pouvez écouter de la musique, 
passer des appels téléphoniques et 
naviguer après avoir effectué 
l’association avec succès!

JR-CCB01 Connected

JR-CCB01

a. Connectez le JR-CCB01 à 
la prise allume-cigare de la 
voiture.

Paramètres du produit

Liste de conditionnement

Présentation du produit

Schéma des Fonctions

Q&R Précautions d'emploi➇
➈
➉
⑪
⑫
⑬

Contact de Puissance Positif

Affichage LED

Port de Charge de Type-C

Port de Charge QC3.0

Port pour Clé USB

Touche d’éclairage

Remarque : Une station inutilisée est une station 
sans musique ni voix, juste des bruissements.

FM MHz106.8
Car

b. Réglez l'autoradio sur une station inutilisée, appuyez longuement sur la 
touche, réglez l'émetteur FM sur la même station que l'autoradio.

Remarque : Une station inutilisée est une station 
sans musique ni voix, juste des bruissements.

FM MHz106.8
Car

Hinweis: Leere Frequenz bezieht sich auf 
Frequenzen ohne Stimme oder Musik, nur Rauschen.

FM MHz106.8
Car

2. Connexion au lecteur flash USB c. Insérez le lecteur flash USB dans le port du lecteur flash USB. Le port QC3.0 
ne prend pas en charge le lecteur flash USB.

d. Une fois la connexion établie, vous pouvez commencer à lire de la musique.

Veuillez tenir l’appareil à l'écart des enfants.
Une utilisation incorrecte peut endommager le produit ou mettre en 
danger la sécurité des personnes et des biens.
Il est strictement interdit de démonter ce produit aux personnes non 
habilitées.
Les appareils ou charges électriques qui dépassent le courant de sortie 
de ce produit sont interdits (la protection automatique sera activée et 
aucune sortie ne sera émise).
Évitez les actions physiques violentes, notamment les coups, les jets, les 
piétinements, les pressions, etc.
Veuillez charger votre appareil après le démarrage du moteur de la 
voiture.
Ne chargez pas d'appareils à haute puissance pour éviter d'endommager 
l'appareil en raison d'une alimentation excessive.
N’utilisez pas l’appareil dans un environnement humide ou par temps 
d'orage.
Ne pas nettoyer l'appareil avec des produits chimiques puissants, des 
produits de nettoyage, etc.
Ne le laissez pas tomber ou ne le jetez pas violemment et évitez tout 
choc, car il s’agit d’un produit électronique.
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** Réglage de la Station **

Appuyez longuement sur la touche multifonction       , l'affichage LED 
commence à clignoter, après 2 secondes, tournez la touche vers la 
gauche/droite pour sélectionner la station.

Q : Comment résoudre le problème de l'électricité statique ?
R : ① Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas de ligne électrique à proximité de votre 
CCB01. Les lignes électriques sans couche de protection peuvent provoquer 
des interférences électromagnétiques et réduire le signal de la transmission 
FM, ce qui peut provoquer un bruit de fond.
② Veuillez noter que le signal de la FM peut être réduit si vous vous trouvez 
dans une région montagneuse, dans une masse de bâtiments ou à l'intérieur 
d'un tunnel. Nous vous suggérons de régler à nouveau l'autoradio sur une 
station inutilisée, puis de reconnecter l’appareil pour l'utiliser.

Q : Comment obtenir une meilleure qualité vocale pendant les appels ?
R : Veuillez vous assurer que votre autoradio se connecte correctement à 
une station inutilisée avant de passer un appel téléphonique. Si le bruit 
persiste, fermez les fenêtres de la voiture avant de passer un appel.

Q : Que faire si le son est trop faible lors de la lecture de musique ou d'un 
appel, ou s'il n'y a pas de son lorsque vous répondez à un appel ?
R : ① Réglez le volume de votre téléphone et du CCB01 au maximum.
② Appuyez sur la touche multifonction. Certains téléphones mobiles utilisent 
directement la touche de réponse du téléphone mobile pour répondre à 

** Réglage du Volume **
Si vous estimez que le volume de la musique est trop faible, augmentez 
d'abord le volume de votre téléphone ou du CCB01, puis augmentez le volume 
de l'autoradio jusqu'à 1/3 ou 1/2, sans dépasser 2/3.

** Répondre/Rejeter/Mettre fin AUX Appels **
Répondre à un appel : appuyez brièvement sur la touche        ;
Mettre fin à un appel : appuyez brièvement sur la touche         pendant 
l’appel ;
Rejeter un appel : Appuyez longuement sur la touche        pendant 2 
secondes.

** Écouter de la Musique **
Appuyez sur la touche        pour passer au morceau précédent.
Appuyez sur la touche        pour passer au morceau suivant ;
Appuyez sur la touche        multifonction pour mettre en pause, appuyez à 
nouveau pour reprendre la lecture.

** Commutateur Mode Sans Fil/Lecteur Flash USB **
Appuyez pendant 2 secondes sur la touche          pour basculer entre le 
mode Sans Fil/Lecteur Flash USB.

l'appel, ce qui fait que le son de l'appel est transmis par le combiné du 
téléphone.

Q : Pourquoi le CCB01 n'a pas pu être connecté sans fil alors que le téléphone 
le trouve bien ?
R : ① Vérifiez que la fonction BT du téléphone est activée et qu’elle 
fonctionne normalement.
② Assurez-vous que CCB01 n'est pas connecté à d'autres appareils. Vous 
devez vous déconnecter des autres appareils avant de vous connecter. Si le 
problème persiste, supprimez tous les noms BT de votre téléphone et 
reconnectez-vous.

Q : Le CCB01 peut-il se souvenir de la connexion avec le téléphone portable ?
R : Le CCB01 dispose d'une fonction de mémoire de connexion, mais certains 
téléphones portables désactivent la connexion automatique Bluetooth afin 
d'économiser l'énergie de la batterie. Dans de tels cas,vous devez vous 
connecter manuellement.
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Modello

Ingresso

Uscita PD 

PPS 

Uscita QC3.0   

Uscita totale

Materiale

Dimensioni

Peso netto

JR-CCB01

DC 12-24 V

5V      3A, 9V      3A, 12V      2.5A, 30W

3.3-11V      3A

5V      3A, 9V      2A, 12V      1.5A, 18W

48W (Max)

ABS + PC materiale ignifugo

77.5*47*44mm

40g

Doppi Microfono

Anello di Luce

Tasto BASSI

Precedente

Successivo

Tasto Multifunzione

Contatto Alimentazione Negativo

① ⑨

⑩
⑪
⑫③

②

④
⑤

⑥

⑦

⑧ ⑬

➀
➁
➂
➃
➄
➅
➆

1. Connessione wireless

a. Inserire il JR-CCB01 nella 
presa dell'accendisigari 
dell’auto.

b. Sintonizzare la radio dell’auto su una stazione non utilizzata, tenere 
premuto il tasto manopola, regolare il trasmettitore FM sulla stessa stazione 
della radio dell’auto.

c. Attivare il BT del telefono e 
appaiarlo con il BT chiamato 
"JR-CCB01"

d. Si può riprodurre musica, fare 
chiamate telefoniche e navigare dopo 
avere effettuato l’appaiamento con 
successo!

JR-CCB01 Connected

JR-CCB01

a. Collegare il JR-CCB01 alla 
presa dell’accendisigari 
dell’auto.

Parametri del prodotto

Contenuto

Introduzione al prodotto

Diagramma di Funzione

D&R Precauzioni➇
➈
➉
⑪
⑫

⑬

Contatto Alimentazione Positivo

Display LED

Porta di Caricamento di Tipo-C 

Porta di Caricamento QC3.0

Porta per Dispositivo di 

Archiviazione USB

Tasto Luce

Nota: La stazione non utilizzata fa riferimento alla 
stazione senza musica né audio vocale, solo rumore 
di fondo.
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b. Sintonizzare la radio dell’auto su una stazione non utilizzata, tenere 
premuto il tasto manopola, regolare il trasmettitore FM sulla stessa stazione 
della radio dell’auto.

Nota: La stazione non utilizzata fa riferimento 
alla stazione senza musica né audio vocale, solo 
rumore di fondo.

FM MHz106.8
Car

2. Connessione dispositivo 
di archiviazione USB

c. Inserire il dispositivo di archiviazione USB nella porta USB corrispondente. 
La porta QC3.0 non supporta dispositivi di archiviazione USB.

d. Dopo aver effettuato la connessione con successo, si può avviare la 
riproduzione della musica.

Mantenere il prodotto lontano dai bambini.
L’uso improprio potrebbe danneggiare il prodotto o mettere in pericolo la 
sicurezza personale e della proprietà.
È severamente vietato smontare questo prodotto a persone non 
professioniste.
Gli apparecchi elettrici o carichi che superino la corrente in uscita di 
questo prodotto sono proibiti (la protezione automatica sarà attivata e il 
prodotto non avrà alcuna uscita di corrente).
Evitare azioni fisiche di forza, incluso sbattere, lanciare, pesare, strizzare 
etc il prodotto.
Caricare il prodotto dopo aver avviato il motore dell’auto.
Non caricare dispositivi che consumino molta corrente per evitare danni 
al dispositivo causati dalla potenza eccessiva.
Non usarlo in ambienti umidi o durante i temporali.
Non pulire il dispositivi con agenti chimici forti, agenti di pulizia, etc.
Non far cadere né tirare violentemente il prodotto, tenerlo lontano da 
collisioni considerando che è un prodotto elettronico.

1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

8.
9.
10.

U

U

** Regolazione della Stazione **

Tenere premuto il tasto multifunzione        , il display LED inizierà a 
lampeggiare dopo 2s; ruotare la manopola verso sinistra/destra per 
selezionare la stazione.

D: Come risolvere il problema delle scariche statiche?
R: ① Assicurarsi che non ci siano cavi della corrente vicino al CCB01. Cavi 
della corrente senza strato di protezione potrebbero causare radiazioni 
elettromagnetiche che interferiscono e riducono il segnale della trasmissione 
FM, causando il rumore di fondo.
② Notare che il segnale FM potrebbe ridursi se si è in una zona montuosa o 
se ci sono masse di edifici, o all’interno di una galleria. Vi suggeriamo di 
regolare di nuovo la radio dell’auto su una stazione non utilizzata, e quindi 
ricollegare per l’uso.

D: Come ottenere una migliore qualità vocale durante le chiamate?
R: Assicurarsi che la radio dell’auto si colleghi con successo a una stazione 
non utilizzata prima effettuare una chiamata. Se c’è ancora rumore alle due 
estremità, chiudere i finestrini dell’auto quando si è in chiamata.

D: Come fare se il suono è troppo basso quando si riproduce musica o in 
chiamata, o se non c’è audio quando si risponde a una chiamata?
R: ① Regolare il volume del telefono e del CCB01 a volume massimo.
② Premere il tasto multifunzione. Alcuni telefoni usano direttamente il tasto 
risposta del telefono per rispondere alla chiamata, che farà sì che l’audio 
della chiamata stessa sia trasmesso dal telefono.

** Regolazione del Volume **
Se si pensa che il volume della musica sia troppo basso, alzare il volume del 
telefono o del CCB01 prima, e solo dopo alzare il volume dell’auto a 1/3 o 1/2, 
ma non superare i 2/3.

** Rispondere/Rifiutare/Terminare le Chiamate **
Rispondere a una chiamata: premere brevemente il tasto        ;
Terminare una chiamata: premere brevemente il tasto         durante la 
chiamata;
Rifiutare una chiamata: Tenere premuto il tasto         per 2 secondi.

** Riprodurre Musica **
Premere il tasto        per andare alla canzone precedente.
Premere il tasto        per andare alla canzone successiva;
Premere il tasto        multifunzione per mettere in pausa, premerlo di nuovo 
per riprendere la riproduzione.

** Interruttore Modalità Wireless/Dispositivo USB **
Tenere premuto         per due secondi per passare tra le modalità Wireless e 
dispositivo USB.

D: Perché è stato impossibile connettere il CCB01 senza fili mentre poteva 
essere trovato sul telefono?
R: ① Controllare se la funzione BT del telefono è attiva e funziona 
normalmente.
② Assicurarsi che il CCB01 non sia connesso ad altri dispositivi, ed è 
necessario scollegare eventuali altri dispositivi se non si riesce a risolvere il 
problema, cancella tutti i nomi BT dal telefono e ricollegare.

D: Il CCB01 può ricordare la connessione col telefono?
R: CCB01 ha una funzione di memoria di connessione, ma alcuni telefono 
hanno la funzione automatica di connessione Bluetooth disattivata per 
risparmiare batteria, ed è necessario connetterli manualmente.
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1. Conexión inalámbrica

a. Enchufe el conector 
JR-CCB01 en la toma del 
encendedor del automóvil.

b. Gire la radio del automóvil a una estación no utilizada, mantenga 
presionado el botón de la perilla, ajuste el transmisor FM a la misma estación 
con la radio del automóvil.

c. Active el BT de su teléfono y 
empareje con el BT llamado 
"JR-CCB01"

d. ¡Puede reproducir música, hacer 
llamadas telefónicas y navegar 
después de emparejarse con éxito!

JR-CCB01 Connected

JR-CCB01

a. Enchufe el conector 
JR-CCB01 en la toma del 
encendedor del automóvil.
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Presentación del producto

Diagrama de Función
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➈
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⑫
⑬

Contacto Positivo de 

Alimentación

Pantalla LED

Puerto de Carga Tipo-C

Puerto de Carga QC3.0

Puerto de Unidad Flash USB

Botón de Luz

Nota: Estación no utilizada se refiere a la 
estación sin música ni voces, solo susurro.

FM MHz106.8
Car

b. Gire la radio del automóvil a una estación no utilizada, mantenga 
presionado el botón de la perilla, ajuste el transmisor FM a la misma estación 
con la radio del automóvil.

Nota: Estación no utilizada se refiere a la 
estación sin música ni voces, solo susurro.

FM MHz106.8
Car

2. Conexión de la unidad flash USB c. Inserte la unidad flash USB en el puerto de la unidad flash USB. El puerto 
QC3.0 no es compatible con la unidad flash USB.

d. Una vez realizada la conexión correctamente, puede comenzar a 
reproducir música.

Manténgalo alejado de los niños.
El uso inadecuado puede dañar el producto o poner en peligro la 
seguridad personal y de la propiedad.
Los no profesionales tienen estrictamente prohibido desmontar este 
producto.
Están prohibidos los aparatos eléctricos o cargas que excedan la 
corriente de salida de este producto (se activará la protección 
automática y no se dará salida).
Evite acciones físicas violentas, como golpear, arrojar, pisotear, apretar, 
etc.
Cargue el dispositivo después de que el motor del coche arranque.
No cargue los dispositivos de alta potencia para evitar daños causados 
por una alimentación excesiva.
No lo utilice en entornos húmedos o en condiciones de tormenta 
eléctrica.
No limpie el dispositivo con productos químicos fuertes, agentes de 
limpieza, etc.
No lo deje caer ni lo tire violentamente, por lo que debe evitar que se 
produzca una colisión, ya que este producto es electrónico.
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** Ajuste de Estación **

Mantenga presionado el botón multifuncional        , la pantalla LED 
comenzará a parpadear después de 2 segundos; gire la perilla hacia 
la izquierda/derecha para seleccionar la estación.

P: ¿Cómo resolver el problema de estática?
R: ① Asegúrese de que no haya una línea eléctrica cerca de su CCB01. Las 
líneas eléctricas sin una capa de protección provocarían que la radiación 
electromagnética interfiriera y redujera la señal de transmisión de FM, 
provocando un zumbido de fondo.
② Tenga en cuenta que la señal de FM puede reducirse si se encuentra en 
una región montañosa y con edificios o dentro de un túnel. Le sugerimos que 
vuelva a ajustar la radio del automóvil a una estación no utilizada y luego 
vuelva a conectarla para usarla.

P: ¿Cómo lograr una mejor calidad de voz durante las llamadas?
R: Asegúrese de que la radio de su automóvil se conecte con éxito a una 
estación no utilizada antes de realizar una llamada telefónica. Si todavía hay 
ruido en los extremos, puede cerrar las ventanas del automóvil cuando esté 
en una llamada.

P: ¿Qué hacer si el sonido es demasiado bajo al reproducir música o en una 
llamada, o no hay sonido al contestar una llamada?
R: ① Ajuste el volumen de su teléfono y CCB01 al volumen máximo.
② Presione el botón multifunción. Algunos teléfonos móviles usan 
directamente el botón de respuesta del teléfono móvil para contestar la 

** Ajuste del Volumen **
Si cree que el volumen de la música es demasiado bajo, primero suba el 
volumen de su teléfono o CCB01 y, finalmente, suba el volumen del audio del 
automóvil a 1/3 o 1/2, pero no exceda los 2/3.

** Responder/Rechazar/Finalizar Llamadas **
Responder una llamada: pulse brevemente el botón        ;
Terminar una llamada: presione brevemente el botón        durante la llamada;
Rechazar una llamada: mantenga presionado el botón         durante 2 
segundos.

** Reproducción de Música **
Pulse el botón        para saltar a la canción anterior;
Pulse el botón        para saltar a la siguiente canción;
Presione el botón        multifuncional para pausar, presione nuevamente para 
reanudar la reproducción.

** Interruptor de modo de unidad flash USB/inalámbrica **
Manténgalo presionado durante         2 segundos para cambiar entre el 
modo inalámbrico/unidad flash USB.

llamada, lo que hará que el sonido de la llamada se transmita desde el 
auricular del teléfono.

P: ¿Por qué CCB01 no se ha conectado de forma inalámbrica mientras se 
encuentra en el teléfono?
R: ① Compruebe si la función BT del teléfono está activada y funciona con 
normalidad.
② Asegúrese de que el CCB01 no esté conectado con otros, necesita 
desconectar otros dispositivos para conectarse si el problema aún no se 
puede resolver, elimine todos los nombres BT de su teléfono y vuelva a 
conectarse.

P: ¿El CCB01 puede recordar la conexión con el teléfono móvil?
R: El CCB01 tiene una función de conexión de memoria, pero algunos 
teléfonos móviles han desactivado la conexión automática de Bluetooth con 
el fin de ahorrar energía de la batería y debe conectarse manualmente.
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原材料 机乐堂（亚马逊-欧洲）JR-CCB01 48W 双麦车载蓝牙发射器 五国语 说明书 V1.0
尺寸：55x55mm
材质：128g铜版纸+正反单色印刷+胶装
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